

RECOF T

01-12-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of 1029	8/// ginal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Universal Health Services, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other	UHS of Delaware, Inc. 367 South Gulph Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 194060 Individual(s) citizenship: Association:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation: Delaware ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
□ Assignment				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s): SEE SCHEDULE A	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): SEE SCHEDULE A			
Additional number(s) attached				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Stephen J. Meyers, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th and Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$265.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573			
Attorney Docket No. <u>137027 (6859-G)</u>	o. Beposit Account Number. 30-0373			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. STEPHEN J. MEYERS Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:4				
Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States	Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450 1/11/2005 DBYRNE 00000050 76453820 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
1 FC:8521				

PHIP\398004\1

SCHEDULE A

FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK/ SERVICE MARK	REG. NO./ SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
Lakewood Ranch Medical Center & Design	76/453,820	11-24-03	
Physician Management Associates & Design	76/456,731	10-07-02	
Hope For The Future	2,716,070	01-31-00	05-13-03
Cradle Corner & Design	2,875,272	12-07-01	08-17-04
Fort Duncan Medical Center	2,807,845	03-07-02	01-27-04
Spring Valley Hospital Medical Center & Design	2,875,308	03-21-02	08-17-04
Design of Cross and Wave	2,870,119	04-11-02	08-03-04
Doctors Hospital Outpatient Rehabilitation Center	2,777,011	08-30-02	10-21-03
Doctors Regional Cancer Treatment Center	2,772,751	10-07-02	10-07-03
The Future Is Now	2,818,226	11-14-02	02-24-04

PHIP/395652v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation,

having a place of business at 367 South Gulph Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks and the United

States Trademark Registrations and applications set forth on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter

collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, UHS OF DELAWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a

place of business at 367 South Gulph Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations

and applications thereof set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks listed on the

attached Schedule A be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A, including any choses in

action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law,

for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of

this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and

including the registrations thereof as set forth on the attached Schedule A, and further, Assignor

hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all applications, assignments, lawful oaths

PHIP/395652v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0724

and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC.

Name: B ruce R. Gilbert Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this

SS

4 personally appeared Bruce R. Gilbert personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as Assistant Secretary of UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC., the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation pursuant to appropriate authority for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 01/10/2005

Notary Public in and for

the State of Pennsylvania

My Commission Expires Celeste A. Stellabott, Not per Menon Twp., Westgom - Commission Expired Fee

Printed or stamped name of notary

PHIP/395652v1

- 2 -